
7940 Via Dellagio, Suite 200

Orlando, FL 32819

Owner

A ARCHITECTURE

C CIVIL

S STRUCTURE

M MECHANICAL

E ELECTRICAL

P PLUMBING

FP FIRE PROTECTION

I INTERIOR (HOTEL)

FS FOOD SERVICE

AV AUDIO VISUAL

AC ACOUSTIC CONSULTANT

SE SECURITY

L LANDSCAPE

LS LIFE SAFETY CONSULTANT

LV LOW VOLTAGE

SB Architects

2333 Ponce De Leon Blvd Suite 1000
Coral Gables, FL 33134
305.856.2021
www.sb-architects.com

Desimone Consulting Engineers
800 Brickell Avenue, 6th Floor 
Miami, FL 33131
305.441.0755
http://www.de-simone.com/

Vanderweil Engineers
8350 NW 52nd Terrace,Suite 300
Miami, FL 33166
305-501-5740
www.vanderweil.com

Hirsch Bedner Associates (HBA)
1 SE 3rd Ave. Suite # 1640
Miami, FL 33131 USA
305.857.5758
www.hba.com

Kimley-Horn
1777 Main Street, Suite 200
Sarasota, FL 34236
941.379.7613
www.kimley-horn.com

Inman Foodservice Group, LLC

Jensen Hughes

2332 Galiano Street 
2nd Floor 
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.jensenhughes.com

Enea Garden Design

POWER DESIGN ENGINEERING

Vanderweil Engineers
8350 NW 52nd Terrace,Suite 300
Miami, FL 33166
305-501-5740
www.vanderweil.com

1330 Coral Way, Suite 310
Miami, FL 33145
305-859-2025
www.inman-inc.com

WP BUILDING ENVELOPE

I INTERIOR (RESIDENCES) 720 West Morse Boulevard
Winter Park, FL 32789
407.629.2124
www.marc-michaels.com

Marc-Michaels Interior Design, Inc.

8019 34th Avenue East 
Brandenton, FL 34211
www.ibaconsultnats.com

IBA

11600 9th St N, 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716
(727) 210-0492
www.powerdesigninc.us

Vanderweil Engineers
8350 NW 52nd Terrace,Suite 300
Miami, FL 33166
305-501-5740
www.vanderweil.com

NOT USED 

BROOKS ACOUSTICS CORPORATION

POWER DESIGN ENGINEERING
11600 9th St N, 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716
(727) 210-0492
www.powerdesigninc.us

POWER DESIGN ENGINEERING
11600 9th St N, 
St. Petersburg, FL 33716
(727) 210-0492
www.powerdesigninc.us

725 Primera Boulevard, Suite 215
Lake Mary, FL 32746
407-537-9481
www.jensenhughes.com

49 N. Federal Highway #121
Pompano Beach, FL 33062
752-229-1450
www.jensenhughes.com

12727 SW 136th ST. SUITE 6206
Miami, FL 33186
407.629.2124
www.lujocollective.com

LUJO COLLECTIVE

LONGBOAT KEY HOTEL &

RESIDENCES

UNICORP ACQUISITIONS LLC

1620 GULF OF MEXICO DRIVE
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10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



UP

FD FD FD FD FD FD FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD
FD

FD
FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD
FD

FD

FD

FD

FDRD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

RD

FDRD

RD RD RD RD RD RD

RD RD RD RD RD

S

FDFD

S

FD

FD

LINE OF 
THE 

HOTEL
PODIUM

HOTEL LOBBY LEVEL AND  SPA GROSS 
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TERRACE BAR
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TWO STORY 
LOBBY

BALLROOM

HOTEL GUESTROOM  FOOTPRINT  
LEVEL 2 GROSS AREA INCLUDED 

HOTEL GUESTROOM  FOOTPRINT  
LEVELGROSS AREA INCLUDED 

74' - 10" 201' - 10"

202' - 11 1/2"
164' - 4 3/4"

238' - 4"

SERVICE QUARTERS / BOH GROSS 
AREA INCLUDED 
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VALET / 
SERVICE

HOTEL GUESTROOM  FOOTPRINT  
LEVEL 5 GROSS AREA INCLUDED 

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
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BUILDING 3
PARKING
GARAGE

ARMAND 1 (UNIT
K)

ARMAND 1 (UNIT
K)

ARMAND 1 (UNIT
K)

ARMAND 1 (UNIT
K)

ARMAND 19
(UNIT JK)

SOUTH SIDE SETBACKS

55' - 0"
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FAR CALCULATIONS
& BUILDING
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No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

EACH LEVEL = 16,929 SF  x 5= 84,645 SF 
STAIRS+ ELEVATORS= 854 SF
TOTAL= 85,499 SF

18,272 SF  
HOTEL MAIN LEVEL (Level 01 above Parking LVL) = 78,950 SF  

HOTEL GUESTROOMS AT LEVEL 2  = 38,773 SF  

HOTEL GUESTROOMS LEVEL 3 - 4 TOTAL AREA = 79,878 SF  

GROSS AREA AT  P1 LEVEL = 15,528 SF  

HOTELGUESTROOMS LEVEL 5 = 39,600 SF  

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 1 
FOOTPRINT GROSS AREA 
INCLUDED

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 2 
FOOTPRINT GROSS AREA 
INCLUDED

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 2 
FOOTPRINT GROSS AREA 
INCLUDED

GROSS AREA INCLUDED

RESIDENTIAL MAIN LOBBY AND ELEVATORS 
LOBBIES: GROSS AREA INCLUDED

AMENITIES BUILDING 
ARRIVAL AREA / GROSS 
AREA INCLUDED

BALLROOM ROOF

GROSS AREA INCLUDED

KIDS CLUB-GROSS 
AREA INCLUDED

BALCONIES

BALCONIES

1" = 80'-0"
10

HOTEL MAIN LEVEL..

1" = 80'-0"
9

HOTEL GUESTROOMS LEVEL 2.

1" = 80'-0"
8

HOTEL GUESTROOMS LEVEL 3-4.

1" = 80'-0"
4

RESIDENTIAL  BLDG-1 LVL 1-5
1" = 80'-0"

3
RESIDENTIAL BLDG 2 -LVL 1-5

1" = 80'-0"
2

RESIDENTIAL BLDG 3 FP LVL 1-5
1" = 80'-0"

1
RESI AMENITY BUILDING 4

1" = 80'-0"
5

RESIDENTIAL PARKING FP - LEVEL P1

1" = 80'-0"
6

HOTEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL P1.

1" = 80'-0"
7

HOTEL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 5 .

3/32" = 1'-0"
11

HOTEL - NORTH/SOUTH -VISIBLE HEIGHT
ELEVATION.

3/32" = 1'-0"
12

RESIDENTIAL SOUTH/ WEST -VISIBLE
HEIGHT ELEVATION

5'-0" HEIGHT TO THE 
PARAPETS 

EACH LEVEL = 12,953 SF x 5= 64,765 SF
STAIRS+ ELEVATORS= 836 SF
TOTAL= 65,601 SF

EACH LEVEL = 20,900 SF x 5= 104,500 SF 
STAIRS+ ELEVATORS= 1,462 SF
TOTAL= 105,962 SF

EACH LEVEL = 4,776 SF 
STAIRS+ ELEVATORS= 333 SF
TOTAL= 5,109 SF

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF 
THE METAL SCREEN AT THE 
MECHANICAL AREA

FAR CALCULATIONS:

SUMMARY TOTAL GROSS AREA

HOTEL PARKING LEVEL AREA=   18,272 SF
HOTEL MAIN LEVEL = 78,950 SF  
HOTEL GUESTROOMS = 158,251SF
HOTEL STAIRS + ELEVATORS= 2,308 SF
KIDS CLUB= 1,447 SF
POOL RESTROOMS= 915 SF
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS= 257,062 SF
RES. BUILDING ACCESS=  15,544 SF
RES. AMENITIES BUILDING+STAIR= 5,109 SF
TOTAL INCLUDED AREA= 537,858 SF

TOTAL LOT AREA= 767,339 SF

537,858 SF / 767,339 SF= FAR=  0.70

3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE 
HOTEL PARAPETS 

BEACH GRILL  
AT LEVEL P1

EVENT LAWN 
RESTRM.

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan
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PARKING

FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

CONDOMINIUM 
BUILDING 3

C
C

C
L

A2-H-01F

1

55
' -

 0
"

50
' S

E
TB

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

HP-1

C
C

C
L

64' - 0"

19
0'

 -
 4

"

HOTEL PARKING  
GARAGE

RESIDENTIAL 
PARKING  
GARAGE

EJ

EJ

BEACH
GRILL

POOL
MECHANICAL

ROOM

MECH.

MECH.

PARKING
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ALL PARKING SPACES IN THE CONDOMINUM ARE = 10'- 0" X 20' - 0" 

EXCEPT FOR THE ADA PARKING SPACES (12'-0" X 20'-0")

CABANAS
STORAGE

EVENT
LAWN

STORAGE

KIDS CLUB

FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN SEE 

LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN SEE 

LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

ADA PARKING  
SPACES

ALL EXTERIOR PARKING 

SPACES  ARE = 10'- 0" X 20' - 0" 
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LEVEL 01 - (SEE PAGE A2-03) 

w w w . s b - a r c h i t e c t s . c o m

©

Sheet No.

Sheet Title

415 Jackson St, Suite 100
San Francisco, CA 94111
T 415/673-8990

A California Corporation

Project No.

Owner

UNICORP ACQUISITIONS, LLC

7440 Via Dellagio, Suite 200

Orlando, FL 32819

407-999-9985

1
2
/3

/2
0
2
1
 3

:4
7
:1

4
 P

M
C
:\

C
u
rr

e
n
tP

ro
je

c
ts

\2
0
1
9
F
o
r m

a
t\

S
t.

R
e
g
is

 L
B
K
_
R
1
9
_
g
m

e
n
d
o
z
a
@

s
b
-a

rc
h
it
e
c
ts

.c
o
m

.r
v
t

A2-00_

UNDERSTRUCTURE
PARKING PLAN -

ODP

L
O

N
G

B
O

A
T
 K

E
Y

 H
O

T
E
L
 &

R
E

S
I
D

E
N

C
E
S

1
6
2
0
 G

U
L

F
 O

F
 M

E
X

IC
O

 D
R

IV
E

21816

N

1" = 40'-0"
1

OVERALL  HOTEL / RESIDENTIAL FLOOR
PLAN  - LEVEL P1.

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

PARKING: (158.128(D))
REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PARKING

1.5 PER UNITS PLUS 1 SPACE PER 5 UNITS
1.5 X 69 UNITS + (69/5). INCLUDES 2 UNITS THAT MAY BE DESIGNATED AS TOURISM UNITS.
104 + 14 = 118 SPACES

+
REQUIRED HOTEL/TOURISM PARKING

1 PER ROOM + 50% OF REQUIRED PARKING FOR ANCILLARY HOTEL USES  1 X 166 ROOMS +

50% X SPA (14,092 SF) X 1 SPACE /25O SF =          29 SPACES
50% X THREE MEAL REST. (100 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =         13 SPACES
50% X SPECIALTY REST. (120 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =       15 SPACES
50% X BEACH GRILL (AT P1 LEVEL)(40 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =                        5 SPACES
50% X TERRACE BAR (12 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =                         2 SPACES
50% X LOBBY LOUNGE & ST. REGIS BAR (40 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =             5 SPACES
50% X MONKEY BAR  (20 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =                                      3 SPACES
50% X BALLROOM (425 SEAT) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =       54 SPACES
50% X MEETING ROOM (250 SEATS) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =            32 SPACES
50% X BOARDROOM (50 SEATS) X 1 SPACE /4 SEATS =                        7 SPACES

TOTAL = 331 SPACES HOTEL

REQUIRED RESIDENCES PARKING: 118 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED HOTEL+ RESIDENCES = 449 PARKING SPACES

(10% REDUCTION PER LDC 158.128.F.1)= 44.9 = -44 SPACES REDUCTION
   REQUIRED 405

HOTEL PARKING: 
193 SPACES UNDER BLDG
1  ADDITIONAL ADA PARKING SPACE  UNDER THE BLDG (SEE PARKING #256)
62  SPACES MECHANICAL LIFT 
43  SURFACE PARKING SPACES  (SEE SHEET A2-03_ FOR THE ADDITIONAL SURFACE PARKING)

        
PROVIDED: 299 HOTEL PARKING SPACES

RESIDENCES PARKING: 
20 SPACES OUTSIDE OF BLDG
53 SPACES AT BLDG - 1
45 SPACES AT BLDG - 2
46 SPACES AT BLDG - 3
5 SPACES AT AMENITIES BLDG (TO #47 THROUGH #51)

PROVIDED: 169 RESIDENCES PARKING SPACES

343 UNDER BLDG

62 MECHANICAL LIFT

63 OUTSIDE OF BLDG
GRAND TOTAL=  468 PARKING SPACES

NOTE: 

See sheets A2-H-00A_, A2-H- 00B_, 
A2-H-00C_ and A2-H- 00D_ for 

parking space dimensions and 
data for hotel parking garage.

PARKING: (158.100(E))
REQUIRED ADA PARKING 
(ACCESSIBLE SPACES)=
TOTAL PARKING = 401-500 =10 
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED

ALL ADA PARKING SPACES ARE 
12'-0"x 20'-0" PLUS 5'-0" AISLE

12 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 
PROVIDED UNDER THE BLDG

1  ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE 
PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF BLDG

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING = 13

NOTE: 

See sheets A2-R1-00_, A2-R2-00_, A2-R3-00_ and 

A2-R4-00-, for parking space dimensions and data  
for the Residential  parking garage.

All parking spaces in the hotel garage are 
9’ x 18’, except for 17 spaces which are 8’
6” x 18” as shown on sheets A2-H-00C_ 
and A2-H-00D_

• SEE SHEET A2-03_ 
FOR THE ADDITIONAL 
SURFACE PARKING 
SPACES
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No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

N

1" = 50'-0"
1

OVERALL  FLOOR PLAN  - LEVEL P1_

VALET PARKING SPACES AVAILABLE FOR
BALLROOM SPECIAL EVENT 
NTS.

• 54 Number of parking spaces required 
by code & provided in podium for 
ballroom.

• 0  Additional parking spaces in 
Parking Garage in excess Code 

       requirement for uses.

• 29 Additional stacked valet spaces under 
the podium.

• 33 Additional Parking Space available in 
Event Lawn

      
• 116 Total Parking Spaces available for

special Events in the Ballroom.

Note:
By stipulation, ballroom events are limited
to a maximum of 425 people. Spaces shown are not 
designated and may be relocated based on 
availability.
Graphic is intended to show the maximum number 
of spaces which could be available for valet use 
during ballroom special event.
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COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021
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1 LOBBY

2 SPECIALTY RESTAURANT
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6 RETAIL

7 HOUSE KEEPING

8 MAIN KITCHEN

9 BALLROOM

10 MEETING ROOMS

11 RESTROOMS

12 FITNESS CENTER

13 BOH

14 SPA

15 SPA TERRACE

16 THREE MEAL RESTAURANT

17 THREE MEAL REST. KITCHEN

18 KITCHEN & PANTRY

19 TERRACE BAR

20 HOTEL PODIUM

21 MEP / ADMIN / BOH

22 MULTY-FAMILY RES.UNITS

23 AMENITIES BUILDING

24 LOUNGE ROOM

USE AND AREA KEYNOTES

1

6

5

3

2

9
8

10

18

13

11
10 1012

14

16

17

15

20

19

20

22

22
22

1010

24

23

13

13

4

22

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



FD

FD

FD

FDFD

FD FD FD FD FD FD FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

Gutter

2085

Gallons

SA

SA

infinity

edge

SA

SA

floor
manhole

Depth 3' 6'

73 sq ft water surfac e

1447 Gal lons

Depth 3' 6'

73 sq ft water surfac e

1447 Gal lons

FD

FD

FD

FD

FD

FDRD

STATE OF FLORIDA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION 
CONTROL LINE ( CCCL LINE)
SARASOTA CONTROL LINE BOOK 2. PAGE 1-14
RECORDED:01/26/1989

F
LO

O
D

 Z
O

N
E

 A
 1

1 
( 

E
L 

11
)

F
LO

O
D

 Z
O

N
E

 A
 1

0 
( 

E
L 

10
)

F
LO

O
D

 Z
O

N
E

 V
12

 (
 E

L 
12

)
F

LO
O

D
 Z

O
N

E
 A

 1
1 

(  
E

L 
11

)

F
LO

O
D

 Z
O

N
E

 V
15

 (
 E

L 
15

)
F

LO
O

D
 Z

O
N

E
 V

12
 (

 E
L 

12
)

TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY EROSION 
CONTROL LINE PER MEAN HIGH 
WATER SURVEY FILE #0883. 
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

55' SETBACK LINE

45' SETBACK LINE

FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE

TO
W

N
 O

F 
LO

N
G

B
O

A
T 

E
R

O
S

IO
N

 C
O

N
TR

O
L 

LI
N

E

CONDOMINIUM 
BUILDING 2

CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING 1

AMENITY 
BUILDING

HOTEL 
BUILDING

4
5

' -
 0

"

PARKING

FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

CONDOMINIUM
BUILDING 3

C
C

C
L

CHAMPAGNE
18 (UNIT A r)

CHAMPAGNE
14 (UNIT C)

CHAMPAGNE
9 (UNIT A)

CHAMPAGNE
9 (UNIT A)

CHAMPAGNE
15 (UNIT D)

BATEAU 8
(UNIT E r)

?

TERRACE
BAR

THREE-MEAL
KITCHEN

HOTEL
PODIUM

MEETING ROOMS

CENTRAL
ENERGY
PLANT

ARMAND 3
(UNIT I)

ARMAND 4
(UNIT H)

ARMAND 2
(UNIT J)

BATEAU 5
(UNIT E) BATEAU 7

(UNIT F)

UNIT K

UNIT B

EJ

EJ

T
O

W
N

 O
F

 L
O

N
G

B
O

A
T

E
R

O
S

IO
N

 C
O

N
T

R
O

L 
LI

N
E

50
' S

E
TB

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P

E
R

TY
 L

IN
E

137.000°

9
0

.0
0
0

°

50' - 0"

55
' -

 0
"

45' SETBACK LINE

150' - 0"

181' - 1 1/8"

69
' -

 8
"

34' - 1"

35' - 9 1/8"

45' - 9 1/2"

32' - 6 3/8"

632' - 9 5/8"

33
9'

 -
 8

 1
/2

"
33

9'
 -

 8
 1

/2
"

6
2
.5

3
0
°

4
1
.5

6
5
°

171' - 8"

96' - 6 1/8"

33
9'

 -
 8

 1
/2

"
33

9'
 -

 8
 1

/2
"

3
0
.0

0
0
°

3
0
.0

0
0
°

11.565°

32
.5

30
°

HP-1

30
' -

 1
0 

1/
8"

SPECIALTY
RESTAURANT

THREE MEAL
RESTAURANT

HOTEL
PODIUM HOTEL

PODIUM

SPA POOL

FITNESS
ROOM

BALLROOM

PRE-FUNCTION

MAIN
KITCHEN

MONKEY BAR

BEACH GRILL  AT 
"P1 LEVEL"
2,490 SF

LOBBY
LOUNGE

SPA
RECEPTION

FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

FOR LANDSCAPE DESIGN 
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

5 PARKING SPACES AT THE 
HOTEL ENTRANCE

w w w . s b - a r c h i t e c t s . c o m

©

Sheet No.

Sheet Title

415 Jackson St, Suite 100
San Francisco, CA 94111
T 415/673-8990

A California Corporation

Project No.

Owner

UNICORP ACQUISITIONS, LLC

7440 Via Dellagio, Suite 200

Orlando, FL 32819

407-999-9985

1
2
/3

/2
0
2
1
 3

:5
1
:1

4
 P

M
C
:\

C
u
rr

e
n
tP

ro
je

c
ts

\2
0
1
9
F
o
r m

a
t\

S
t.

R
e
g
is

 L
B
K
_
R
1
9
_
g
m

e
n
d
o
z
a
@

s
b
-a

rc
h
it
e
c
ts

.c
o
m

.r
v
t

A2-03_

OVERALL LEVEL 01

HOTEL /
RESIDENTIAL

FLOOR PLAN- ODP

L
O

N
G

B
O

A
T
 K

E
Y

 H
O

T
E
L
 &

R
E

S
I
D

E
N

C
E
S

1
6
2
0
 G

U
L

F
 O

F
 M

E
X

IC
O

 D
R

IV
E

21816

N

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW
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PROPOSED TURISM  
& RESIDENTIAL UNITS

HOTEL TOWER:

TOURISM UNITS: 166

CONDOMINUM TOWERS:

RESIDENTIAL UNITS= 67

TOURISM UNITS= 2

BUILDING 1= 30 DWELLING UNITS

BUILDING 2= 20 DWELLING UNITS

BUILDING 3= 19 DWELLING UNITS

TOTAL DWELLING UNITS =69

TOTAL PROPOSED UNITS =235

NOTE: 

THE NUMBER OF UNITS IN THE 

CONDOMINIUM TOWERS HAS 

BEEN REDUCED FROM 78 TO 69 

UNITS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS 

SHALL RECONFIGURE THE 

INTERIOR OF BUILDINGS TO 

REFLECT A REDUCTION IN THE 

NUMBER OF UNITS. REDUCTIONS 

IN THE SIZE OF BUILDINGS IN THE 

CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL BE 

ALLOWED AS A MINOR CHANGE 

PURSUANT TO §158.100.
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X
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SHEET REFERENCE

DETAIL NUM.

INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
A A

A

A

INDICATES BATHROOM TILE ON STUD WALL

GENERAL NOTES:
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FACE OF STUD, OR GRID LINE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND LOCATIONS SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS.

3. SET HINGE SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS AT 4" FROM SIDE WALL (TYP), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. FOR BUILT-IN MILLWORK SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.

5. REFER TO EDGE OF SLAB DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONING.

6. SLOPES TO DRAIN IN FLOOR PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH FINISH MATERIALS U.O.N. FOR SLOPES ON 
CONCRETE SLABS SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

7. TOP OF ALL GUARDRAILS MUST BE MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH FLOOR

8. ALL CEMENT PLASTER AND SKIM COAT FINISHES TO BE PAINTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ARE IDENTIFIED IN OVERALL BUILDING PLANS.

10.  ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION .
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1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STRUCTURE (OR CONCRETE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF STUD TO 
FACE OF STUD, OR GRID LINE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND LOCATIONS SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS.

3. SET HINGE SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS AT 4" FROM SIDE WALL (TYP), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. FOR BUILT-IN MILLWORK SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.

5. REFER TO EDGE OF SLAB DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONING.

6. SLOPES TO DRAIN IN FLOOR PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH FINISH MATERIALS U.O.N. FOR SLOPES ON 
CONCRETE SLABS SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

7. TOP OF ALL GUARDRAILS MUST BE MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH FLOOR
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PLAN LEGEND, SYMBOLS AND NOTES

INDICATES CONC. WALL / COLUMN (SMALL SCALE)

INDICATES STUD WALL

INDICATES CMU WALL

INDICATES CONC. WALL / COLUMN (LARGE SCALE)

WINDOW TYPE - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW7

DOOR TYPE - SEE DOOR SCHEDULEEN-01

STOREFRONT & SLIDER TYPE -
SEE SCHEDULE

SF-

WALL TYPE - SEE DRAWING A9-00
X

W 1

INDICATES FIRE-RATING

INDICATES WET AREA

LOUVER TYPE - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEL1

A101
SHEET REFERENCE

DETAIL NUM.

INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
A A

A

A

INDICATES BATHROOM TILE ON STUD WALL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STRUCTURE (OR CONCRETE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF STUD TO 
FACE OF STUD, OR GRID LINE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND LOCATIONS SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS.

3. SET HINGE SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS AT 4" FROM SIDE WALL (TYP), UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. FOR BUILT-IN MILLWORK SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.

5. REFER TO EDGE OF SLAB DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL OVERALL BUILDING DIMENSIONING.

6. SLOPES TO DRAIN IN FLOOR PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH FINISH MATERIALS U.O.N. FOR SLOPES ON 
CONCRETE SLABS SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

7. TOP OF ALL GUARDRAILS MUST BE MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE ADJACENT FINISH FLOOR

8. ALL CEMENT PLASTER AND SKIM COAT FINISHES TO BE PAINTED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ARE IDENTIFIED IN OVERALL BUILDING PLANS.

10.  ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION .

INDICATES FLOOD PROOF WALL ASSEMBLY

1 HOUR RATED WALL

2 HOUR RATED WALL

1/2 HOUR RATED SMOKE-TIGHT

PARTITION

ROOF DRAIN - REFER TO PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATIONRD

FLOOR DRAINFD
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CEILING LEGEND, SYMBOLS AND NOTES
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LIGHTING, AND FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATIONS.

2. SEE LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE TYPES & 
SCHEDULE.

3. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE FROM THE TOP OF THE FINISH FLOOR

4. REFER TO ID DWGS FOR ALL INTERIOR FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES 
AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. EXACT 
LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND FP DEVICES TO BE 
COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT AND ID. REFER TO ID ELEVATIONS 
FOR LOCATION OF WALL MOUNTED DEVICES. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE 
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ESTABLISHED MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
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1. G.C. TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, 
LIGHTING, AND FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATIONS.

2. SEE LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE TYPES & 
SCHEDULE.

3. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE FROM THE TOP OF THE FINISH FLOOR

4. REFER TO ID DWGS FOR ALL INTERIOR FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES 
AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. EXACT 
LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND FP DEVICES TO BE 
COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT AND ID. REFER TO ID ELEVATIONS 
FOR LOCATION OF WALL MOUNTED DEVICES. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE 
MOUNTED AS PER CODE, REFER TO ENGINEERS' DWGS CODE 
ESTABLISHED MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
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DRAWINGS.
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CEILING LEGEND, SYMBOLS AND NOTES

1. G.C. TO COORDINATE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, 
LIGHTING, AND FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATIONS.

2. SEE LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE TYPES & 
SCHEDULE.

3. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE FROM THE TOP OF THE FINISH FLOOR

4. REFER TO ID DWGS FOR ALL INTERIOR FURNISHINGS, FIXTURES 
AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. EXACT 
LOCATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND FP DEVICES TO BE 
COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT AND ID. REFER TO ID ELEVATIONS 
FOR LOCATION OF WALL MOUNTED DEVICES. ALL DEVICES SHALL BE 
MOUNTED AS PER CODE, REFER TO ENGINEERS' DWGS CODE 
ESTABLISHED MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

5. ALL LIGHTS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE CENTERED OR PLACED 
EQUALLY WITHIN THE CEILING SPACE, FINAL PLACEMENT OF 
FIXTURES SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT & INTERIOR DESIGNER 
PRIOR TO WIRING FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE MINOR 
ADJUSTMENTS TO LAYOUT WITHOUT ANY ADDITIONAL COST TO THE 
CONTRACT.

6. HEAVY OR LARGE DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES EXCEEDING 15 
LBS. REQUIRE ATTACHMENT DETAILS WHICH EXCEED 
CONVENTIONAL METHODS FOR ATTACHING J-BOXES TO CEILING 
FRAMING. THEY SHALL BE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURAL SLAB 
WITH AN ENGINEERED METAL FRAMING SYSTEM.

7. SEE MEP/FP DRAWINGS FOR  LOCATION AND SPECIFICATIONS 
OF DEVICES & SYSTEMS. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF 
DEVICES AND SYSTEMS WITH ARCH, I.D., AND LIGHTING 
DRAWINGS.

8. SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE & GRID SYSTEM IS NOT 
DESIGNED OR INTENDED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF 
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT, CABLE, CONDUIT, MECHANICAL 
EQUIPMENT OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION, ALL SUCH ELEMENTS 
ARE TO BE INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING 
STRUCTURE BY AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE CORNERS.

9. ALL CEILING MOUNTED LIGHTING AND DEVICES (EXIT SIGNS, 
SPRINKLERS, RECESSED LIGHTS, ETC.) IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING 
TILE TO BE CENTERED IN TILE UNLESS OTHERWISE IS NOTED.

INDICATED DROP CEILING . 
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

INDICATES 4" RIGID INSULATION 
WITH
MINIMUM R-19 UNDERNEATH SLAB

X'-X"
XXX

CEILING HEIGHT MEASURED FROM 
TOP OF FINISH

CEILING 
MATERIAL

EXPOSED BOTTOM OF SLAB

BOTTOM OF SLABB.O.S.

ABOVE FINISH FLOOR LEVELA.F.F.L.

GYPSUM BOARDGYP. BD.

CEMENT PLASTERC.P.

BOTTOM OF BEAMB.O.B.

ACOUSTIC CEILING

OR

WALL MOUNTED

CEILING MOUNTED

EXIT SIGN

OR

AND

PENDENT

UPRIGHT

FLUSH

ACCESS PANEL

DIFFUSER

SMOKE AND HEAT 
DETECTORS

SPRINKLER HEAD

RETURN

EF

EXHAUST FAN

CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES

DOWNLIGHT - ROUND

PENDANT LIGHT

WATERPROOF LIGHTWP

JUNCTION BOXJ

STRIP LIGHTING

J
WALL MOUNTED 

JUNCTION BOX

DOWNLIGHT - SQUARE

STRUCT. 
RIGGING POINT
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1
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ROOF LEVEL 1

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

TOTAL ROOF AREA INCLUDING THE BALCONIES = 26,785 SF
STRUCTURE ON THE ROOF (MECHANICAL RM. NOT ENCLOSED BY 
SCREEN, STAIRS AND ELEVATOR OVERRUN) = 1,409 SF= 5.26%
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PLAN LEGEND, SYMBOLS AND NOTES

INDICATES CONC. WALL / COLUMN (SMALL SCALE)

INDICATES STUD WALL

INDICATES CMU WALL

INDICATES CONC. WALL / COLUMN (LARGE SCALE)

WINDOW TYPE - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW7

DOOR TYPE - SEE DOOR SCHEDULEEN-01

STOREFRONT & SLIDER TYPE -
SEE SCHEDULE

SF-

WALL TYPE - SEE DRAWING A9-00
X

W 1

INDICATES FIRE-RATING

INDICATES WET AREA

LOUVER TYPE - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEL1

A101
SHEET REFERENCE

DETAIL NUM.

INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
A A

A

A

INDICATES BATHROOM TILE ON STUD WALL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STRUCTURE (OR CONCRETE TO 
FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD, OR GRID LINE) 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND LOCATIONS SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS.

3. SET HINGE SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS AT 4" FROM SIDE WALL (TYP), 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. FOR BUILT-IN MILLWORK SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.

5. REFER TO EDGE OF SLAB DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL OVERALL 
BUILDING DIMENSIONING.

6. SLOPES TO DRAIN IN FLOOR PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH FINISH 
MATERIALS U.O.N. FOR SLOPES ON CONCRETE SLABS SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

7. TOP OF ALL GUARDRAILS MUST BE MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE ADJACENT 
FINISH FLOOR

8. ALL CEMENT PLASTER AND SKIM COAT FINISHES TO BE PAINTED 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ARE IDENTIFIED IN OVERALL BUILDING 
PLANS.

10.  ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD 
ELEVATION .

INDICATES FLOOD PROOF WALL ASSEMBLY

1 HOUR RATED WALL

2 HOUR RATED WALL

1/2 HOUR RATED SMOKE-TIGHT

PARTITION

ROOF DRAIN - REFER TO PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATIONRD

FLOOR DRAINFD
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RSF5-04

RSF4-08
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+30' - 4"
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CONCRETE 
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CONCRETE 
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PLAN LEGEND, SYMBOLS AND NOTES

INDICATES CONC. WALL / COLUMN (SMALL SCALE)

INDICATES STUD WALL

INDICATES CMU WALL

INDICATES CONC. WALL / COLUMN (LARGE SCALE)

WINDOW TYPE - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEW7

DOOR TYPE - SEE DOOR SCHEDULEEN-01

STOREFRONT & SLIDER TYPE -
SEE SCHEDULE

SF-

WALL TYPE - SEE DRAWING A9-00
X

W 1

INDICATES FIRE-RATING

INDICATES WET AREA

LOUVER TYPE - SEE WINDOW SCHEDULEL1

A101
SHEET REFERENCE

DETAIL NUM.

INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
A A

A

A

INDICATES BATHROOM TILE ON STUD WALL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STRUCTURE (OR CONCRETE TO 
FACE OF STUDS OR FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD, OR GRID LINE) 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FOR FIRE RATED WALLS AND LOCATIONS SEE LIFE SAFETY DRAWINGS.

3. SET HINGE SIDE OF INTERIOR DOORS AT 4" FROM SIDE WALL (TYP), 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. FOR BUILT-IN MILLWORK SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS.

5. REFER TO EDGE OF SLAB DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL OVERALL 
BUILDING DIMENSIONING.

6. SLOPES TO DRAIN IN FLOOR PLANS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH FINISH 
MATERIALS U.O.N. FOR SLOPES ON CONCRETE SLABS SEE STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS

7. TOP OF ALL GUARDRAILS MUST BE MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE ADJACENT 
FINISH FLOOR

8. ALL CEMENT PLASTER AND SKIM COAT FINISHES TO BE PAINTED 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS ARE IDENTIFIED IN OVERALL BUILDING 
PLANS.

10.  ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD 
ELEVATION .

INDICATES FLOOD PROOF WALL ASSEMBLY

1 HOUR RATED WALL

2 HOUR RATED WALL

1/2 HOUR RATED SMOKE-TIGHT

PARTITION

ROOF DRAIN - REFER TO PLUMBING 
DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATIONRD

FLOOR DRAINFD
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FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

TOTAL ROOF AREA = 7,215 SF
STRUCTURE ON THE ROOF (MECHANICAL RM. AND ELEVATOR 
OVERRUN ENCLOSED BY SCREEN ) = 720 SF= 10.1%
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3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE
HOTEL PARAPETS

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF
THE METAL SCREEN AT THE
MECHANICAL AREA

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING 90.82% OF THE PODIUM 
WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. SHEETS L-035 & L-306
TOTAL VISIBLE OF THE PODIUM AND PARKING =10,569 SF
TOTAL SCREENED OR ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES = 9,599 SF

STONE CLADDING

GLASS RAILINGS
TOTAL STONE CLADDING AT THE GULF MEXICO DRIVE SIDE 
ELEVATION  = 3,275 SF =30.99%
TOTAL VISIBLE OF THE PODIUM AND PARKING =10,569 SF
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THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING 90.% OF THE PODIUM 
WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

TOTAL STONE CLADDING AT THE GULF SIDE 
ELEVATION (PODIUM LEVEL)  = 3,523 SF

STONE CLADDING STONE CLADDING 

STONE CLADDING 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"
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1" = 30'-0"
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SITE - NORTH EAST ELEVATION

1" = 30'-0"
2

SITE - SOUTH WEST ELEVATION
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FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021
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(GULF MEXICO DRIVE ELEVATION)
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HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"

VAULT LEVEL
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THE METAL SCREEN AT THE
MECHANICAL AREA
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"

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM WALL/ 
PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"
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9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF
THE METAL SCREEN AT THE
MECHANICAL AREA

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM WALL/ 
PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"
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1" = 30'-0"
1

SITE - NORTH WEST ELEVATION

1" = 30'-0"
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HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"
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3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE
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9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF

THE METAL SCREEN AT THE

MECHANICAL AREA

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 
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3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE

HOTEL PARAPETS

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF

THE METAL SCREEN AT THE

MECHANICAL AREA

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM 
WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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HOTEL - NW & SW
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SECTOR A - ODP
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1

HOTEL - NW ELEVATION - SECTOR A

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

HOTEL - SW ELEVATION - SECTOR A

KEYNOTE LEGEND 1

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-3 CONCRETE SLAB WITH FLUID APPLIED PUMA
COATING; TREMCO VULKEM EWS OR EQUIVALENT

03-10 CONCRETE ENCASED STEEL COLUMN

05-2 ALUMINUM FINS/TRELLIS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"
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3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE

HOTEL PARAPETS

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF

THE METAL SCREEN AT THE

MECHANICAL AREA

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE 
PODIUM WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 
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08-908-9 09-5809-5805-305-3

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"
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0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"
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38' - 0"
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BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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ELEVATIONS - 04 -
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1

HOTEL - SE ELEVATION - SECTOR C

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

HOTEL - NE ELEVATION - SECTOR C

KEYNOTE LEGEND 5

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-5 CONCRETE WALL WITH CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

05-3 2"X8" METAL SCREEN WITH KYNAR FINISH.FASTENED
TO CMU WALL

05-4 METAL FINS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-1 CEMENT PLASTER WITH SMOOTH FINISH (PAINTED)

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
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9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF THE METAL

SCREEN AT THE MECHANICAL AREA

3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE

HOTEL PARAPETS

09-5609-5604-304-3

03-2003-20

08-908-908-908-9

PARKING

VAULT ZONE

WATER
FOUNTIAN

EQUP.

PARKINGMDF

VAULT ZONE

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1

HOTEL - SOUTH ELEVATION - SECTOR D

KEYNOTE LEGEND 7

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-5 CONCRETE WALL WITH CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

03-20 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE PANELS &
METAL EXTRUCTIONS

04-3 CMU WALL WITH PAINTED CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

SECTOR D

SECTOR C

SECTOR B

SECTOR A

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"
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THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, 
COVERING OF THE PODIUM WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 
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70' - 0"

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

SETBACK

45' - 0"

70
' -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
L
E

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

L
E

V
A

T
IO

N

7
0

' 
- 

0
"

PROPERTY LINE MINIMUN HABITABLE 
FLOOR. ELEV.

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

9'
 -

 4
"

T
6 

- 
Z

O
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E
 H

E
IG

H
T

57
' -

 2
"

3'
 -

 6
"

V
IS
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 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

70
' -

 0
"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF
THE METAL SCREEN AT THE
MECHANICAL AREA

3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE
HOTEL PARAPETS

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED 
WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM 
WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

w w w . s b - a r c h i t e c t s . c o m

©

Sheet No.

Sheet Title

415 Jackson St, Suite 100
San Francisco, CA 94111
T 415/673-8990

A California Corporation

Project No.

Owner

UNICORP ACQUISITIONS, LLC

7440 Via Dellagio, Suite 200

Orlando, FL 32819

407-999-9985

1
2
/3

/2
0
2
1
 4

:0
1
:0

3
 P

M
C
:\

C
u
rr

e
n
tP

ro
je

c
ts

\2
0
1
9
F
o
r m

a
t\

S
t.

R
e
g
is

 L
B
K
_
R
1
9
_
g
m

e
n
d
o
z
a
@

s
b
-a

rc
h
it
e
c
ts

.c
o
m

.r
v
t

A3-06

HOTEL - BUILDING

ELEVATIONS - ODP
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SECTOR D

SECTOR C

SECTOR B

SECTOR A

1

2

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

1" = 30'-0"
1

HOTEL BUILDING ELEVATION 1

1" = 30'-0"
2

HOTEL BUILDING ELEVATION 2

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

BG-ABG-D

BEACH GRILL -
LEVEL 1

-2' - 0"

BEACH GRILL -
ROOF LEVEL

10' - 10"

BG-BBG-C

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

14
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

8'
 -

 0
"

29
' -

 8
"

12' - 0"20' - 0"12' - 0"

44' - 0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

05-1205-12 09-5609-56 03-603-6 05-1205-12

TERRACE BAR

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

BG-1BG-4

BEACH GRILL -
LEVEL 1

-2' - 0"

BEACH GRILL -
ROOF LEVEL

10' - 10"

BG-3 BG-2

1

A3-H-29

14
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

29
' -

 8
"

12' - 0"20' - 0"12' - 0"
44' - 0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

09-5609-56 09-5609-5605-1205-12 09-5609-56

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

BG-1 BG-4

BEACH GRILL -
LEVEL 1

-2' - 0"

BEACH GRILL -
ROOF LEVEL

10' - 10"

BG-3BG-2

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

1

A3-H-29

3
7

' 
- 

8
"

14
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

8'
 -

 0
"

29
' -

 8
"

05-1205-1205-1205-12

05-105-1

12' - 0" 20' - 0" 12' - 0"
44' - 0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

TERRACE BAR

POOL & GRILL RESTAURANT BAR

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

BG-A BG-D

BEACH GRILL -
LEVEL 1

-2' - 0"

BEACH GRILL -
ROOF LEVEL

10' - 10"

BG-B BG-C

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

3
7

' 
- 

8
"

14
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

8'
 -

 0
"

29
' -

 8
"

05-105-1

12' - 0" 20' - 0" 12' - 0"
44' - 0"

12
' -

 1
0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

09-5609-56 08-908-903-703-7 08-6708-67

TERRACE BAR

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

BG-A BG-D

BEACH GRILL -
LEVEL 1

-2' - 0"

BEACH GRILL -
ROOF LEVEL

10' - 10"

BG-B BG-C

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

3
7

' 
- 

8
"

14
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

8'
 -

 0
"

BEACH
GRILL

TERRACE
BAR

29
' -

 8
"

09-5609-56

05-105-1

12' - 0" 20' - 0" 12' - 0"
44' - 0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

BG-1 BG-4

BEACH GRILL -
LEVEL 1

-2' - 0"

BEACH GRILL -
ROOF LEVEL

10' - 10"

BG-3BG-2

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

1

A3-H-29

14
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

10
' -

 1
0"

2'
 -

 0
"

BEACH
GRILL

TERRACE
BAR

29
' -

 8
"

03-303-3

12' - 0" 20' - 0" 12' - 0"

44' - 0"

12
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 8
"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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HOTEL - BEACH
GRILL ELEVATIONS

- ODP

L
O

N
G

B
O

A
T
 K

E
Y

 H
O

T
E
L
 &

R
E

S
I
D

E
N

C
E
S

1
6
2
0
 G

U
L

F
 O

F
 M

E
X

IC
O

 D
R

IV
E

21816

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BEACH GRILL - NORTH EAST ELEV-1
3/32" = 1'-0"

2
BEACH GRILL - NORTH WEST ELEV. 1

3/32" = 1'-0"
3

BEACH GRILL - SOUTH EAST ELEV- 1
3/32" = 1'-0"

4
BEACH GRILL - SOUTH WEST ELEV-1

3/32" = 1'-0"
5

BEACH GRILL - SECTION-1
3/32" = 1'-0"

6
BEACH GRILL - SECTION- 2

KEYNOTE LEGEND 3

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-3 CONCRETE SLAB WITH FLUID APPLIED PUMA
COATING; TREMCO VULKEM EWS OR EQUIVALENT

03-6 CAST-IN-PLACE STAIRS

03-7 PRECAST STAIRS

05-1 ALUMINUM TRELLIS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

08-67 METAL LOUVER PANEL

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"

HP-17HP-18HP-20 HP-16 HP-14

12
' -

 1
0"

14
' -

 1
0"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

11
' -

 4
"

70
' -

 0
"

08-908-904-304-3

04-304-3

09-5709-57

05-1205-12

09-109-1

09-5809-58

09-5609-56

09-5709-57 05-1205-12

23' - 5"27' - 0"19' - 2"48' - 3"

117' - 10"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"
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N

70
' -

 0
"

3'
 -
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"

T
6 
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Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

57
' -

 2
"

9'
 -

 4
"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF

THE METAL SCREEN AT THE

MECHANICAL AREA

05-405-409-5709-57

09-5709-57

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"

HP-29 HP-30 HP-31 HP-32 HP-33 HP-34

11
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

14
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

70
' -

 0
"

04-304-3

09-5709-57

08-908-9

04-304-3

09-5709-57

04-304-3

08-408-4

24' - 1" 30' - 6" 30' - 0" 30' - 6" 30' - 6"
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' -

 0
"

11
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

14
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

145' - 7"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

PARKINGPARKING

SPA RECEPTION THREE-MEAL KITCHEN
FITNESS ROOM

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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HOTEL - NW & SW
ELEVATIONS -

SECTOR B- ODP
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1

HOTEL - NORTH ELEVATION - SECTOR B

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

HOTEL - WEST ELEVATION - SECTOR B

KEYNOTE LEGEND 4

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

04-3 CMU WALL WITH PAINTED CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

05-4 METAL FINS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-1 CEMENT PLASTER WITH SMOOTH FINISH (PAINTED)

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-57 SCORED(TEXTURED/COMBED)STUCCO FINISH(SEE
ELEV.DETAILS)

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"

HP-42 HP-43 HP-44 HP-45HP-41 HP-46

70
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -
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"

14
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

08-408-4 03-303-305-1205-12 08-908-9

08-908-9

09-5609-56

05-205-2

05-205-2

09-5609-56

09-5609-56
05-105-1

09-5609-56

08-908-9

09-5609-5608-908-9

32' - 0" 32' - 0" 32' - 0" 32' - 0" 19' - 4"

147' - 4"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"
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"
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 -
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"

V
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70
' -

 0
"

3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE

HOTEL PARAPETS

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP OF

THE METAL SCREEN AT THE

MECHANICAL AREA

09-5609-56
08-908-905-1205-12 09-5809-5805-205-2

PARKING

HOTEL PODIUM

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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HOTEL - SW
ELEVATION -

SECTOR C- ODP
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1

HOTEL - SW ELEVATION - SECTOR C

KEYNOTE LEGEND 6

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-3 CONCRETE SLAB WITH FLUID APPLIED PUMA
COATING; TREMCO VULKEM EWS OR EQUIVALENT

05-1 ALUMINUM TRELLIS

05-2 ALUMINUM FINS/TRELLIS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 2
27' - 8"

HOTEL - LEVEL 3
38' - 0"

HOTEL - LEVEL 4
48' - 4"

HOTEL - LEVEL 5
58' - 8"

HOTEL - ROOF
70' - 0"

HP-29HP-30HP-31HP-32HP-33HP-34

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

70
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

10
' -

 4
"

14
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

05-1205-12 09-5709-57
05-305-3

30' - 6" 30' - 6" 30' - 0" 30' - 6" 24' - 1"

145' - 7"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

3'
 -

 6
"
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 0
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9'
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 4
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T
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 2
"

08-908-909-5609-56

03-2003-20

09-5809-58 09-5809-58

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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HOTEL - EAST
ELEVATION -

SECTOR D- ODP
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3/32" = 1'-0"
1

HOTEL - EAST ELEVATION - SECTOR D

KEYNOTE LEGEND 8

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-20 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONCRETE PANELS &
METAL EXTRUCTIONS

05-3 2"X8" METAL SCREEN WITH KYNAR FINISH.FASTENED
TO CMU WALL

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-57 SCORED(TEXTURED/COMBED)STUCCO FINISH(SEE
ELEV.DETAILS)

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

9'-4" HEIGHT TO THE TOP

OF THE METAL SCREEN AT

THE MECHANICAL AREA

3'-6" HEIGHT TO THE

HOTEL PARAPETS

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R1 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R1 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R1 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R1-0 R1-3R1-2 R1-4R1-1 R1-5 R1-6 R1-7 R1-9R1-8RP-24 RP-25 RP-26 RP-27 RP-28 RP-29 RP-30RP-25A

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

78
' -

 3
"

05-1205-12

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

190' - 6"
9' - 6"23' - 3"1' - 0"5' - 9"24' - 9"0' - 8 1/2"15' - 9 1/2"15' - 8"10' - 10"15' - 9 1/2"0' - 8 1/2"24' - 9"5' - 9"4' - 9"19' - 6"12' - 0"

11
' -

 3
"

2'
 -

 0
"

08-408-4

08-908-9

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R1 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R1 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R1 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R1-BR1-A R1-C R1-D R1-ERP-O RP-P RP-Q RP-R RP-S RP-U

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

78
' -

 3
"

05-1205-12

09-5609-56

22-122-1

09-5809-58

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

26' - 0" 16' - 4" 10' - 7" 3' - 1" 27' - 0" 25' - 3" 26' - 3" 2' - 10"

11
' -

 3
"

2'
 -

 0
"

08-408-4

137' - 4"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS

T
6 

- 
Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

65
' -

 0
"

R1 OWNER'S STORAGE CORRIDOR ELECTRICALGALLERY
R2- PRIVATE

PARKING
GARAGE 06

BUILDING 1
PARKING
GARAGE

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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RESI BUILDING 1 -
NE & SE

ELEVATIONS - ODP
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S
E

NE

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BUILDING 1 - NE ELEVATION 1

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING 1 - SE ELEVATION 1

KEYNOTE LEGEND

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS GUARDRAIL WITH
CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE AND CAD,BASIS OF
DESIGN:POMA AND SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF DESIGN.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

22-1 PLUNGE POOL

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R1 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R1 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R1 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R1-B R1-AR1-CR1-DR1-E RP-ORP-PRP-QRP-RRP-SRP-V RP-U

78
' -

 3
"

04-304-3

05-1205-12

22-122-1

09-5809-58

160' - 3"
26' - 0"16' - 4"10' - 7"3' - 1"27' - 0"25' - 3"26' - 3"2' - 10"22' - 11"

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

13
' -

 3
"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS

T
6 

- 
H

E
IG

H
T

 Z
O

N
E

65
' -

 0
"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

BUILDING 1
PARKING
GARAGE

BUILDING 1
PARKING
GARAGE

09-5609-5605-1205-12

03-1103-11

09-5609-56

9'
 -

 4
"

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R1 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R1 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R1 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R1-0R1-3 R1-2R1-4 R1-1R1-5R1-6R1-7R1-9 R1-8 RP-24RP-25RP-26RP-27RP-28RP-29RP-30 RP-25A

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

78
' -

 3
"

03-503-5

05-1205-12

08-408-4

22-122-1

09-5809-58

13
' -

 3
"

190' - 6"

9' - 6" 23' - 3" 1' - 0"5' - 9" 24' - 9" 0' - 8 1/2" 15' - 9 1/2" 15' - 8" 10' - 10" 15' - 9 1/2" 0' - 8 1/2" 24' - 9" 5' - 9" 4' - 9" 19' - 6" 12' - 0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS

8'
 -

 6
"

T
6 

- 
Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

65
' -

 0
"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

R1- PRIVATE
PARKING

GARAGE 10

R1- PRIVATE
PARKING

GARAGE 25

R1 OWNER'S
STORAGE

GALLERY

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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RESI BUILDING 1 -
NW & SW

ELEVATIONS - ODP
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N
W

SW

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BUILDING 1 - NW ELEVATION

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING 1 - SW ELEVATION KEYNOTE LEGEND 9

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-5 CONCRETE WALL WITH CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

03-11 CONCRETE OVERHANG WITH ELASTOMERIC ROOF
COATING ON TOP

04-3 CMU WALL WITH PAINTED CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

22-1 PLUNGE POOL

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R1 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R1 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R1 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R1-B R1-AR1-CR1-DR1-E RP-ORP-PRP-QRP-RRP-S RP-TRP-V RP-U

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

8
5

' 
- 

3
"

CHAMPAGNE
14 (UNIT C)SERVICE

CORRIDOR

CHAMPAGNE
17 (UNIT N)

CHAMPAGNE
14 (UNIT C)

CHAMPAGNE
14 (UNIT C)

CHAMPAGNE
14 (UNIT C)

SERVICE
CORRIDOR

SERVICE
CORRIDOR

SERVICE
CORRIDOR

SERVICE
CORRIDOR

CHAMPAGNE
16 (UNIT D r)

CHAMPAGNE
16 (UNIT D r)

R1-PE2

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

CHAMPAGNE
14 (UNIT C)

CHAMPAGNE
16 (UNIT D r)

CHAMPAGNE
16 (UNIT D r)

13
' -

 3
"

7'
 -

 0
"

R1-PE4

R1- PRIVATE
PARKING

GARAGE 05

BUILDING 1
PARKING
GARAGE

R1- PRIVATE
PARKING

GARAGE 21

R1- PRIVATE
PARKING

GARAGE 22

R1- PRIVATE
PARKING

GARAGE 23

179' - 9"
19' - 6"26' - 0"16' - 4"10' - 7"3' - 1"19' - 8"32' - 7"26' - 3"2' - 10"22' - 11"

CORRIDOR
ELEVATOR

LOBBY

BUILDING 1
PARKING
GARAGE

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS

5'
 -

 0
"

T
6 

- 
Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

65
' -

 0
"

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R1 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R1 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R1 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R1-0 R1-3R1-2 R1-4R1-1 R1-5 R1-6 R1-7 R1-9R1-8RP-24 RP-25 RP-26 RP-27 RP-28 RP-29 RP-30

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

8
5

' 
- 

3
"

CHAMPAGNE
13 (UNIT A2 r)

CHAMPAGNE
13 (UNIT A2 r)

CHAMPAGNE
18 (UNIT A r)

CHAMPAGNE
13 (UNIT A2 r)

CHAMPAGNE
18 (UNIT A r)

R1-ST1CHAMPAGNE
16 (UNIT D r)

CHAMPAGNE
16 (UNIT D r)

CHAMPAGNE
17 (UNIT N)

R1-PE4

CHAMPAGNE
15 (UNIT D)

CHAMPAGNE
15 (UNIT D)

CHAMPAGNE
15 (UNIT D)

CHAMPAGNE
15 (UNIT D)

R1-ST2

CHAMPAGNE
9 (UNIT A)

CHAMPAGNE
12 (UNIT A2)

CHAMPAGNE
12 (UNIT A2)

CHAMPAGNE
12 (UNIT A2)

CHAMPAGNE
9 (UNIT A) 12

' -
 8

"
15

' -
 1

0"
11

' -
 1

0"
11

' -
 1

0"
12

' -
 1

0"
7'

 -
 0

"

CHAMPAGNE 16
(UNIT D r)

CHAMPAGNE 16
(UNIT D r)

LOBBYELEV. LOBBY

9' - 6"23' - 3"1' - 0"5' - 9"24' - 9"0' - 8 1/2"15' - 9 1/2"15' - 8"10' - 10"15' - 9 1/2"0' - 8 1/2"24' - 9"5' - 9"4' - 9"19' - 6"12' - 0"

190' - 6"

13
' -

 3
"

CORRIDORELECTRICAL IT RM CORRIDOR

BUILDING 1
PARKING
GARAGE

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS

T
6 

- 
Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

65
' -

 0
"

5'
 -

 0
"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

9'
 -

 4
"

BFE (11')
1' - 0"
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A3-13

RESI BUILDING 1 -
SE/NW & SW/NE

SECTIONS - ODP
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TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

2

2

11

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BUILDING 1 - SW/NE SECTION 1

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING 1 - SE/NW SECTION 2

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



R2 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R2 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R2 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R2 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R2 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R2 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

R2-0 R2-1R2-2R2-3R2-4R2-5R2-6R2-7R2-8 RP-18RP-19RP-20RP-21RP-22RP-23

78
' -

 3
"

05-1205-12

09-5609-56

22-122-1

09-5809-58

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

161' - 2"

17' - 2"19' - 2"0' - 11"21' - 6"8' - 7"6' - 11"19' - 7"7' - 3"15' - 6"9' - 10"8' - 3"3' - 5"20' - 1"3' - 0"

13
' -

 3
"

08-408-4

08-908-9

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

8'
 -

 6
"

T
6 

- 
Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

65
' -

 0
"

5'
 -

 0
"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

BUILDING 2 PARKING GARAGE BUILDING 2 PARKING GARAGE

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

R2 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R2 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R2 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R2 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R2 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R2 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

R2-AR2-BR2-CR2-DR2-E

RP-J RP-IRP-KRP-L

RP-M

78
' -

 3
"

22-122-1

09-5609-56

03-503-5

08-908-9

05-1205-12

12
' -

 8
"

15
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

11
' -

 1
0"

12
' -

 1
0"

26' - 0"24' - 6"6' - 2"3' - 5"31' - 4"2' - 6"23' - 6"6' - 0"26' - 0"
149' - 5"

13
' -

 3
"

08-908-9 09-5809-58

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

5'
 -

 0
"

V
IS

IB
LE

 H
E

IG
H

T
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

78
' -

 3
"

8'
 -

 6
"

T
6 

- 
Z

O
N

E
 H

E
IG

H
T

65
' -

 0
"

5'
 -

 0
"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

BUILDING 2 PARKING GARAGE

09-5809-5803-1103-11

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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N
W

SW

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BUILDING 2 - SW ELEVATION 1

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING 2 - NW ELEVATION 1

KEYNOTE LEGEND 11

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

03-5 CONCRETE WALL WITH CEMENT PLASTER SMOOTH
FINISH

03-11 CONCRETE OVERHANG WITH ELASTOMERIC ROOF
COATING ON TOP

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

22-1 PLUNGE POOL

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



R2 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R2 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R2 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R2 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R2 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R2 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

R2-A R2-B R2-C R2-D R2-E

RP-JRP-I RP-K RP-L

RP-M
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 -
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"

5'-0" HEIGHT TO
THE PARAPETS
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"

9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

BUILDING 3 PARKING GARAGE MECH.

PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL LOUNGE

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

R2 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R2 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R2 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R2 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R2 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R2 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

R2-0R2-1 R2-2 R2-3 R2-4 R2-5 R2-6 R2-7 R2-8RP-18 RP-19 RP-20 RP-21 RP-22 RP-23
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9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

THE HIGHTLIGHTED AREA WILL BE COVERED WITH PLANTING, COVERING OF THE PODIUM WALL/ PARKING GARAGE LEVEL .
PLEASE REFER TO THE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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S
E

NE TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BUILDING 2 - SE ELEVATION 1

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING 2 - NE ELEVATION .

KEYNOTE LEGEND 12

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

22-1 PLUNGE POOL

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R3 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R3 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R3 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R3 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R3 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

R3 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R3-BR3-GR3-HR3-J R3-CR3-DR3-ER3-FR3-K

1

A7-R3-03

78
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 3
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22-122-1

05-1205-12
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9'-4" HEIGHT TO
STAIR CASE

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

R3 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R3 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R3 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

R3 - LEVEL 4
49' - 9"

R3 - LEVEL 5
65' - 7"

R3 - ROOF LEVEL
78' - 3"

R3-6R3-1R3-0 R3-10R3-3R3-2 R3-4 R3-9 R3-11R3-5 R3-7 R3-8 R3-12 R3-13

78
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"
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 4
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23' - 9 1/2" 30' - 5 1/2" 9' - 7" 15' - 8" 13' - 7" 16' - 3" 14' - 9" 13' - 9 1/2" 7' - 0 1/2" 19' - 2 1/2" 18' - 11 1/2" 17' - 0" 18' - 8"

09-5609-56

08-908-9
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BUILDING 3 PARKING GARAGE

R3- PRIVATE PARKING GARAGE 20

HEALTH CLUB

09-5609-56

08-708-708-408-4

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659
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UP
UP

UP

N
E

SE

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

BUILDING 3 - NE ELEVATION.

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

BUILDING 3 - SE ELEVATION.

KEYNOTE LEGEND 13

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

05-12 FRAMELESS, FULLY TEMPERED, LAMINATED GLASS
GUARDRAIL WITH CONTINUOS ALUMINUM BASE SHOE
AND CAD,BASIS OF DESIGN:POMA AND
SONS,INC."INFINITY RAIL",MANUFACTURER TO
PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED, ENGINEERED SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW.

08-4 ALUMINUM / GLASS SLIDING DOOR.

08-7 ALUMINUM / GLASS CURTAIN WALL

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

08-10 ALUMINUM / GLASS FOLDING DOORS SYSTEM.IMPACT
RATED MANUFACTURE EURO-WALL

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

22-1 PLUNGE POOL

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan



PARK - L1
0' - 0"

RP-16 RP-17 RP-18

AMENITY - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

AMENITY - ROOF
LEVEL
30' - 4"

R4-1 R4-8 R4-6 R4-7

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

R4-4R4-2

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

3
0

' 
- 

4
"

09-5609-5609-5809-58

96' - 1 1/4"

17
' -
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"

11
' -
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"

2'
 -
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"

7'
 -

 0
"

23' - 1" 15' - 9 1/4" 8' - 9 3/4" 27' - 10" 0' - 0 1/4" 15' - 0 1/4" 5' - 6 3/4" 2' - 3 1/4"

09-5709-5708-908-9

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

AMENITY - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

AMENITY - ROOF
LEVEL
30' - 4"

R4-B R4-C R4-D

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

R4-A

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

3
0

' 
- 

4
"

05-305-3

24' - 4 1/2" 30' - 11 1/2" 19' - 10"
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' -
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"

11
' -
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"
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"

7'
 -

 0
"

75' - 2"

OVERFLOW SCUPPERS

BUILDING 3 PARKING GARAGE

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

R1 - LEVEL 1
13' - 3"

R1 - LEVEL 2
26' - 1"

R1 - LEVEL 3
37' - 11"

PARK - L1
0' - 0"

RP-16

VAULT LEVEL
-7' - 0"

DFE (12')
2' - 0"

09-5809-5805-305-3 08-1008-10

2'
 -

 0
"

7'
 -

 0
"

BUILDING 3 PARKING GARAGE

COVERED TERRACE

08-1008-10 09-5809-5809-5809-58 08-1008-10

BFE (11')
1' - 0"

NOTE:

BASIS OF DESIGN GLAZING  CRITERIA : 

9/16” H/H .090 PVB R100/Starphire
• VLT = 0.443
• SHGC = 0.267
• SOLAR TRANSMITTANCE  = 0.194
• EXT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.579
• INT. SOLAR REFLECTANCE = 0.405
• U-VALUE (WINTER ) = 0.932
• U-VALUE (SUMMER DAYTIME) = 0.846
• SHADING COEFFICIENT (SC)=  0.306
• LIGHT TO SOLAR GAIN (LSG)= 1.659

w w w . s b - a r c h i t e c t s . c o m

©

Sheet No.

Sheet Title

415 Jackson St, Suite 100
San Francisco, CA 94111
T 415/673-8990

A California Corporation

Project No.

Owner

UNICORP ACQUISITIONS, LLC

7440 Via Dellagio, Suite 200

Orlando, FL 32819

407-999-9985

1
2
/3

/2
0
2
1
 4

:0
5
:1

0
 P

M
C
:\

C
u
rr

e
n
tP

ro
je

c
ts

\2
0
1
9
F
o
r m

a
t\

S
t.

R
e
g
is

 L
B
K
_
R
1
9
_
g
m

e
n
d
o
z
a
@

s
b
-a

rc
h
it
e
c
ts

.c
o
m

.r
v
t

A3-17.

RESI AMENITY
BUILDING 4 -

ELEVATIONS - ODP

L
O

N
G

B
O

A
T
 K

E
Y

 H
O

T
E
L
 &

R
E

S
I
D

E
N

C
E
S

1
6
2
0
 G

U
L

F
 O

F
 M

E
X

IC
O

 D
R

IV
E

21816

HOTEL

R1

R2

R4

R3

TRUE 
NORTH

KEY PLAN (N.T.S.)

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

AMENITY BUILDING - NE ELEVATION.

3/32" = 1'-0"
2

AMENITY BUILDING - SE ELEVATION..
3/32" = 1'-0"

3
AMENITY BUILDING - SW ELEVATION..

KEYNOTE LEGEND 14

KEY NOTE
VALUE MATERIALS

05-3 2"X8" METAL SCREEN WITH KYNAR FINISH.FASTENED
TO CMU WALL

08-9 ALUMINUM / GLASS WINDOW STOREFRONT, BASIS OF
DESIGN.

08-10 ALUMINUM / GLASS FOLDING DOORS SYSTEM.IMPACT
RATED MANUFACTURE EURO-WALL

09-56 ARRIAGA "STONELIGHT" - BRUSHED FINISH

09-57 SCORED(TEXTURED/COMBED)STUCCO FINISH(SEE
ELEV.DETAILS)

09-58 SMOOTH STUCCO (PAINTED)

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
COMPLIANCE REVIEW

10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp

marnold
Zoning Approval_Site Plan
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1

SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

TRIPPLE ARRANGEMENT

No. Description Date

FINAL SITE PLAN
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10/20/2021

marnold
Stamp
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Zoning Approval_Site Plan



HOTEL - LEVEL 1
12' - 10"

SEA LEVEL N.A.V.D
-10' - 0"
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0' - 0"
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